Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

October 1, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippt Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an in-
person / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on October 1, 2025, in the Dunn
Conference room inside the McCain Engineering building on the campus of Mississippi
State University (MSU) located at 479-2 Hardy Road in Starkville, Mississippi. There
were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the
roll call below.

I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Roll Call
Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday,
October 1, 2025, and Public Relations Specialist Rachel Jenkins completed the roll call with
the following persons identified as present:

In person:
Board Members: Agency staff:
Carey Hardin, PE Monica Gilmore, Executive Director
Clint Tidwell, PS Joshua Smith, Licensure Officer
Patrick Martino, PS Rachel Jenkins, Public Relations Spec
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE Phillips Strickland, Attorney 9AG’s
Steve Twedt, PE office)

Bill Mitchell, PE
Blake Collins, PS

Via Zoom:

Agency staff:

Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator

Pamela Shields, Customer Service Representative IV

Phillips Strickland, Attorney — Office of the Attorney General

In person guest included the following:

Olivia Branum, MSU student

Bryson Kennedy, MSU student

Kevin Hines, PS — Mississippi Association of Professional Surveyors

Robert Green, PE — Assistant Dean, Bagley College of Engineering (BCoE), MSU
1

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

In person guest included the following (continued):
David Ford — Dean, BCoE, MSU
Bennett Evans - Development Director ,BCoE, MSU

On a motion from Board Member Clint Tidwell and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell,
the October 1, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval. The motion carried
unanimously.

2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda
The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:

e Minutes for the August 6, 2025, and September 24, 2025, Board Meetings
e Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Steve Twedt,
the consent agenda items were approved as presented. The motion carried unanimously.

I BUSINESS

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Blake Collins,
the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell,
the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

e Disciplinary matters
e Personnel matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell,
the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in
executive session:

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202
A. Disciplinary Matters
The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator
Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s)
updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

Disciplinary:

e (ase #0723-02 — Motion to close. Fine of $10,000 paid. The motion carried
unanimously.

Personnel:
e The Board voted to award a 7% salary progression to the Executive Director effective
November 1, 2025, and to table the discussion regarding a salary progression for the
Licensure Investigator until February 2026. The motion carried unanimously.

B. Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2025-01 Section Examination (0)

NAME FE PPE FS PPS MS Section
N/A
2.  Mentoring (0)
NAME REASON
N/A

3. Deferred (2)
NAME REASON
Carnevale Shawn Gregory Application deferred pending receipt of

additional information.

Ragavan Jeyaruby Application deferred pending receipt of a
current NCEES credentials evaluation.

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

4. Denied (1)

NAME REASON
Kelly Christopher Dale Closed due to lack of experience under a
licensed PE.

5. Licensure Approval (0)

NAME REASON
Souissi Moncef Request for FE exam waiver approved.
Applicant approved for licensure.

6. Ratification — Professional Engineers Licensed (127)

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
36651 Ballweg, Brent Paul 08/08/2025
36652 Brinz, Joseph Andre 08/08/2025
36653 Clark, Jack Warren 08/08/2025
36654 Cooper, Hunter Austin 08/08/2025
36655 Kostadinov, Simeon Dimitrov 08/08/2025
36656 Lewis, Jake Hillsman 08/08/2025
36657 Matthews, Donny R 08/08/2025
36658 Rogers, Austin 08/08/2025
36659 Sasser, Jeremy Wayne 08/08/2025
36660 Snook, Konnor J 08/08/2025
36661 Stalnaker, Adam Gray 08/08/2025
36662 Ware, Thomas Atcheson 08/08/2025
36663 Zafrin, Andrew lan 08/08/2025
36683 Bass, Joseph 08/15/2025
36684 Beard, Bryson Spencer 08/15/2025
36685 Dalal, Ankit Ketan 08/15/2025
36686 de la Torre, Nelson 08/15/2025
36687 Eaton, Howard John 08/15/2025
36688 Fancher, James Caleb 08/15/2025

4

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



36689
36690
36691
36692
36693
36694
36695
36696
36697
36698
36699
36700
36701
36702
36703
36705
36706
36707
36708
36709
36710
36711
36712
36713
36714
36715
36716
36717
36718
36729
36730
36731
36732
36733
36734
36735
36736
36737
36738
36739

Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors

455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

Fortier, Sean

Mendoza Gonzalez, Rene
Gooding, Robert Chase
Harwell, Thomas William
Knights, Michelle Jaime
McCaleb, Robert Powell
Persaud, Troy Evan
Rodrigue, Matthew Paul
Sattem, James Robert
Shattuck, Luke Elijah
Smith, Gabrielle Gollott
Thornley, Eric

Tran, Huy Quang

Weber, Daniel M.

Ventura, Raymond Kilanny
Apigian, Jacob Allan
Aponte Rivera, Joshua Jose
Creel, Andrew M

De Leon, Ernest

Duvvuri, SaiKiran

Hines, Christopher James
Korinek, Christopher Joseph
Leon Iglesias, Roberto Manuel
Modlin, Matthew Jeremy
Moore, Peter Michael
Morse, Matthew Phillip
Payne, Michael

Roniger, Mitchell

Rosato, Samuel Eugene
Barker, Fred J.

Bradley, Jonathan Andrew
Buettner, Kevin

Conder, Mark

Cox, Grant Edward
Ellingburg, Colby Lee
Genin, Steven

Grayson, Steven Andrew
Hager, Donna

Hartzog, Trent

Headrick, Jared Andrew

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting

08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/15/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/22/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025



36740
36741
36742
36743
36744
36745
36746
36747
36748
36749
36750
36751
36752
36753
36754
36755
36757
36758
36759
36760
36761
36762
36763
36781
36782
36783
36784
36785
36786
36787
36788
36789
36790
36791
36792
36793
36794
36795
36796
36797

Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors

455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

Hesprich, Rhett Jason
LaCoste, Trilby

Lin, Qi

Maxwell, Taylor
Parikh, Vimal

Rademacher, Michael William

Rhodes, Gary

Rojas, Guillermo Antonio
Schieber, Alex Patrick
Sublett, David T.
Sunkara, Ajaya

Tastad, Jordan John
Troxell, Greg Douglas
Wel, Justin James
West, Jonathan Charles
Young, Matthew Richard
Link, Joseph Nelson
Blevins, Jacob

Burki, Eric

Buttitta, Nicholas
Ganne, Vijay Krishna
Green, Christopher G
Thomas, Michael James
Ager, Anthony Earl
Bono, Matthew Paul
Duke, Robert E.
Eversole, Andrew Len
Gardner, Jeffrey Alan
Hayes, James Gerard
Haygood, Brian James
Howell, Michael

Li, Nan

Li, Yang

Marcus, Matthew
Minich, Devon
Moranville, Patrick Scott
Osterle, John Peter
Pappas, Samuel James
Pickett, Steven

Sevier, Scott Michael

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting

08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
08/29/2025
09/04/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/05/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025
09/12/2025



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

36798 Sims, John Robert 09/12/2025
36799 Thompson, Erin Kathleen 09/12/2025
36800 Vickers, Blake 09/12/2025
36801 Walton, Pamela L 09/12/2025
36802 Whitmon, David Brayden 09/12/2025
36803 Zamora, Zachary Alexander 09/12/2025
36804 Barker, Corey Marshall 09/18/2025
36805 Chen, Kenneth 09/18/2025
36806 Cooper, Grady Lee 09/18/2025
36807 Cutter, Dana L 09/18/2025
36808 Faber, Raymond Henry 09/18/2025
36809 Fenske, Joshua James 09/18/2025
36810 Hepp, Robert Edward 09/18/2025
36811 Highland, James 09/18/2025
36812 Kuykendall, Aaron Comer 09/18/2025
36813 Ladner, Brandon Kale 09/18/2025
36814 Oyster, Ryan Christopher 09/18/2025
36815 Parr, Karl 09/18/2025
36816 Rogalla, Ernest 09/18/2025
36817 Rushing, Jami Lynn 09/18/2025
36818 Shiver, Bryan 09/18/2025
36819 Simpkins, Richard 09/18/2025
36820 Skogen, Joel 09/18/2025
36821 Swe, Timothy Tint 09/18/2025
36822 Trieu, Thuy Thanh 09/18/2025
36823 Wang, Fei 09/18/2025
36824 Ward, Robert Raymond 09/18/2025
36825 Wert, Jason David 09/18/2025

7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (16)

ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE
36664 Davis, James Michael 08/13/2025
36665 Bennett, Quinn Mark 08/13/2025
36666 Holman, Tyler Anthony 08/13/2025
36667 Benton, Wilson Scott 08/13/2025
36668 Gupta, Sandip 08/13/2025
36669 Dew, Brandon Jackson 08/13/2025
36670 Lessel, Andrew 08/13/2025

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

36671 Myers, Abigail Elizabeth 08/13/2025
36704 Ainsworth, Bransen 08/20/2025
36719 Barber, Rachel Katherine 08/26/2025
36720 Hehir, Ansley 08/26/2025
36721 Wright, Phillip 08/26/2025
36764 Andersen, Samuel Yaeger 09/08/2025
36775 Stovall, Trevor Reed 09/08/2025
36776 Baladi, George 09/09/2025
36777 Bowlin, Taylor James 09/09/2025

8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (4)

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
36756 Lawson, Jeremy Adam 08/29/2025
36778 Black, Jarrod Duane 09/12/2025
36779 Foor, Jerod Scott 09/12/2025
36780 Miller, Kenyon Lee 09/12/2025

Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (0)

ENR.NO. NAME ENR.DATE

9. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following (34) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (1)
Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

LIC.NO. NAME LIC.DATE
(Engineering)

36672 Shoemaker Consulting Engineers Inc. 08/14/2025
36673 Roy Engineering LLC 08/14/2025
36674 Refined Engineering, LLC 08/14/2025

36676 Standard Industrial Structures Corporation 08/14/2025
36677 North Carolina Advanced Energy

Corporation 08/14/2025
36678 Salas O'Brien, Inc. 08/14/2025

October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors

455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

36679 M&H Engineering & Architecture, S.C.

36680 Chance Structural Engineers LLC

36681 AMI Consulting Engineers, P.A.

36682 Engineering & Inspection Services, LLC

36722 Blue Frog Engineering, LLC

36723 CBS Squared Inc.

36724 Cowell Steel Structures, LLC

36725 Day & Zimmermann International, Inc.

36726 Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc.

36727 SE3, LLC

36728 Surveying And Mapping, LLC

36765 Allnorth Americas LLC

36766 Angus-Young Associates, Inc.

36767 Chen Moore and Associates Inc

36768 Crafton Engineering LLC

36769 CSA Central, Inc.

36770 DYNAMIC ENGINEERING DESIGN
& INSPECTION, INC.

36771 Just Right Engineering, LLC

36772 M&H Engineering & Architecture, PC

36773 The Quantum Engineering Group, LLC

36774 ZFA Structural Engineers

36827 Alta Planning + Design, Inc.

36828 Anderson & Arellano Engineering, PLLC

36829 Davies Engineering Group, Inc

36830 Hardin Engineering, PLLC

36831 Horrocks LLC

36832 Piertech Engineering LLC

36833 Sinergi Consulting, LLC

(Surveying)

36675 Azimuth Surveying & Mapping, PLLC

The Board resume was ratified as part of the Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda motion

carried unanimously.

C. General Business

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Dennis Truax,
the Board voted to approve the amended statute, as reviewed and revised during the October

9
October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting

08/14/2025
08/14/2025
08/14/2025
08/14/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
08/28/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025

09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/08/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025
09/22/2025

08/14/2025



Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors
455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

1, 2025, board meeting. Motion carried unanimously.

D. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Clint Tidwell and second by Board Member Patrick
Martino, the Board voted December 3, 2025, at its North Lamar Street office location in
Jackson, Mississippi, as its next regular meeting date. Motion carried unanimously.

III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Clint Tidwell with a second by Board
Member Patrick Martino. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting adjourned.

A _

Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.

10
October 1, 2025, Regular Board meeting



