#### October 1, 2025, MEETING MINUTES

The Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors held an inperson / Zoom optional regular scheduled meeting on October 1, 2025, in the Dunn Conference room inside the McCain Engineering building on the campus of Mississippi State University (MSU) located at 479-2 Hardy Road in Starkville, Mississippi. There were no visitors on the date and time of the meeting, unless otherwise mentioned under the roll call below.

#### I ROLL CALL AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

#### 1. Roll Call

Board President Carey Hardin called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M. on Wednesday, October 1, 2025, and Public Relations Specialist Rachel Jenkins completed the roll call with the following persons identified as present:

#### In person:

#### **Board Members:**

Carey Hardin, PE
Clint Tidwell, PS
Patrick Martino, PS
Dr. Dennis Truax, PE
Steve Twedt, PE
Bill Mitchell, PE
Blake Collins, PS

#### **Agency staff:**

Monica Gilmore, Executive Director Joshua Smith, Licensure Officer Rachel Jenkins, Public Relations Spec Phillips Strickland, Attorney 9AG's office)

#### Via Zoom:

### **Agency staff:**

Jermaine Pullum, Licensure Investigator
Pamela Shields, Customer Service Representative IV
Phillips Strickland, Attorney – Office of the Attorney General

# In person guest included the following:

Olivia Branum, MSU student Bryson Kennedy, MSU student Kevin Hines, PS – Mississippi Association of Professional Surveyors Robert Green, PE – Assistant Dean, Bagley College of Engineering (BCoE), MSU Mississippi Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers & Surveyors 455 North Lamar Street, Suite 208, Jackson, MS 39202

In person guest included the following (continued):

David Ford – Dean, BCoE, MSU

Bennett Evans - Development Director, BCoE, MSU

On a motion from Board Member Clint Tidwell and second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the October 1, 2025, meeting agenda was submitted for approval. The motion carried unanimously.

### 2. Review and Approval of Consent Agenda

The Board reviewed the following items as part of the Consent Agenda:

- Minutes for the August 6, 2025, and September 24, 2025, Board Meetings
- Board resume

On a motion from Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Steve Twedt, the consent agenda items were approved as presented. The motion carried unanimously.

#### **II BUSINESS**

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Blake Collins, the Board voted to close the regular session. The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and second by Board Member Clint Tidwell, the Board voted to enter executive session for the following purposes:

- Disciplinary matters
- Personnel matters

The motion carried unanimously.

On a motion by Board Member Dennis Truax and a second by Board Member Bill Mitchell, the Board voted to exit closed session. Motion carried unanimously.

Executive Director Monica Gilmore reported that the following matters were discussed in executive session:

#### A. Disciplinary Matters

The Board reviewed and discussed the status of cases in progress. Licensure Investigator Jermaine Pullum and Board Attorney Kim Turner along with the assigned Board Member(s) updated the Board on open disciplinary and /or legal matters.

### Disciplinary:

• Case #0723-02 – Motion to close. Fine of \$10,000 paid. The motion carried unanimously.

#### Personnel:

• The Board voted to award a 7% salary progression to the Executive Director effective November 1, 2025, and to table the discussion regarding a salary progression for the Licensure Investigator until February 2026. The motion carried unanimously.

### **B.** Applications

The Board approved the following actions regarding applications:

1. Citations to the 2025-01 Section Examination (0)

<u>NAME</u>	<u>FE</u>	<b>PPE</b>	<u>FS</u>	<b>PPS</b>	MS Section
N/A					
2. Mentoring (0)  NAME N/A		<u>RE</u> A	ASON		
3. Deferred (2)					
<u>NAME</u>		<u>REA</u>	ASON		
Carnevale_Shawn Gregory				deferre formation	d pending receipt of on.
Ragavan_Jeyaruby					d pending receipt of a lentials evaluation.

# 4. Denied (1)

NAME REASON

Kelly\_Christopher Dale Closed due to lack of experience under a

licensed PE.

### 5. Licensure Approval (0)

<u>NAME</u> <u>REASON</u>

Souissi\_Moncef Request for FE exam waiver approved.

Applicant approved for licensure.

# 6. Ratification – Professional Engineers Licensed (127)

LIC.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	<b>LIC.DATE</b>
36651	Ballweg, Brent Paul	08/08/2025
36652	Brinz, Joseph Andre	08/08/2025
36653	Clark, Jack Warren	08/08/2025
36654	Cooper, Hunter Austin	08/08/2025
36655	Kostadinov, Simeon Dimitrov	08/08/2025
36656	Lewis, Jake Hillsman	08/08/2025
36657	Matthews, Donny R	08/08/2025
36658	Rogers, Austin	08/08/2025
36659	Sasser, Jeremy Wayne	08/08/2025
36660	Snook, Konnor J	08/08/2025
36661	Stalnaker, Adam Gray	08/08/2025
36662	Ware, Thomas Atcheson	08/08/2025
36663	Zafrin, Andrew Ian	08/08/2025
36683	Bass, Joseph	08/15/2025
36684	Beard, Bryson Spencer	08/15/2025
36685	Dalal, Ankit Ketan	08/15/2025
36686	de la Torre, Nelson	08/15/2025
36687	Eaton, Howard John	08/15/2025
36688	Fancher, James Caleb	08/15/2025

36689	Fortier, Sean	08/15/2025
36690	Mendoza Gonzalez, Rene	08/15/2025
36691	Gooding, Robert Chase	08/15/2025
36692	Harwell, Thomas William	08/15/2025
36693	Knights, Michelle Jaime	08/15/2025
36694	McCaleb, Robert Powell	08/15/2025
36695	Persaud, Troy Evan	08/15/2025
36696	Rodrigue, Matthew Paul	08/15/2025
36697	Sattem, James Robert	08/15/2025
36698	Shattuck, Luke Elijah	08/15/2025
36699	Smith, Gabrielle Gollott	08/15/2025
36700	Thornley, Eric	08/15/2025
36701	Tran, Huy Quang	08/15/2025
36702	Weber, Daniel M.	08/15/2025
36703	Ventura, Raymond Kilanny	08/15/2025
36705	Apigian, Jacob Allan	08/22/2025
36706	Aponte Rivera, Joshua Jose	08/22/2025
36707	Creel, Andrew M	08/22/2025
36708	De Leon, Ernest	08/22/2025
36709	Duvvuri, SaiKiran	08/22/2025
36710	Hines, Christopher James	08/22/2025
36711	Korinek, Christopher Joseph	08/22/2025
36712	Leon Iglesias, Roberto Manuel	08/22/2025
36713	Modlin, Matthew Jeremy	08/22/2025
36714	Moore, Peter Michael	08/22/2025
36715	Morse, Matthew Phillip	08/22/2025
36716	Payne, Michael	08/22/2025
36717	Roniger, Mitchell	08/22/2025
36718	Rosato, Samuel Eugene	08/22/2025
36729	Barker, Fred J.	08/29/2025
36730	Bradley, Jonathan Andrew	08/29/2025
36731	Buettner, Kevin	08/29/2025
36732	Conder, Mark	08/29/2025
36733	Cox, Grant Edward	08/29/2025
36734	Ellingburg, Colby Lee	08/29/2025
36735	Genin, Steven	08/29/2025
36736	Grayson, Steven Andrew	08/29/2025
36737	Hager, Donna	08/29/2025
36738	Hartzog, Trent	08/29/2025
36739	Headrick, Jared Andrew	08/29/2025

36740	Hesprich, Rhett Jason	08/29/2025
36741	LaCoste, Trilby	08/29/2025
36742	Lin, Qi	08/29/2025
36743	Maxwell, Taylor	08/29/2025
36744	Parikh, Vimal	08/29/2025
36745	Rademacher, Michael William	08/29/2025
36746	Rhodes, Gary	08/29/2025
36747	Rojas, Guillermo Antonio	08/29/2025
36748	Schieber, Alex Patrick	08/29/2025
36749	Sublett, David T.	08/29/2025
36750	Sunkara, Ajaya	08/29/2025
36751	Tastad, Jordan John	08/29/2025
36752	Troxell, Greg Douglas	08/29/2025
36753	Wei, Justin James	08/29/2025
36754	West, Jonathan Charles	08/29/2025
36755	Young, Matthew Richard	08/29/2025
36757	Link, Joseph Nelson	09/04/2025
36758	Blevins, Jacob	09/05/2025
36759	Burki, Eric	09/05/2025
36760	Buttitta, Nicholas	09/05/2025
36761	Ganne, Vijay Krishna	09/05/2025
36762	Green, Christopher G	09/05/2025
36763	Thomas, Michael James	09/05/2025
36781	Ager, Anthony Earl	09/12/2025
36782	Bono, Matthew Paul	09/12/2025
36783	Duke, Robert E.	09/12/2025
36784	Eversole, Andrew Len	09/12/2025
36785	Gardner, Jeffrey Alan	09/12/2025
36786	Hayes, James Gerard	09/12/2025
36787	Haygood, Brian James	09/12/2025
36788	Howell, Michael	09/12/2025
36789	Li, Nan	09/12/2025
36790	Li, Yang	09/12/2025
36791	Marcus, Matthew	09/12/2025
36792	Minich, Devon	09/12/2025
36793	Moranville, Patrick Scott	09/12/2025
36794	Osterle, John Peter	09/12/2025
36795	Pappas, Samuel James	09/12/2025
36796	Pickett, Steven	09/12/2025
36797	Sevier, Scott Michael	09/12/2025

36798	Sims, John Robert	09/12/2025
36799	Thompson, Erin Kathleen	09/12/2025
36800	Vickers, Blake	09/12/2025
36801	Walton, Pamela L	09/12/2025
36802	Whitmon, David Brayden	09/12/2025
36803	Zamora, Zachary Alexander	09/12/2025
36804	Barker, Corey Marshall	09/18/2025
36805	Chen, Kenneth	09/18/2025
36806	Cooper, Grady Lee	09/18/2025
36807	Cutter, Dana L	09/18/2025
36808	Faber, Raymond Henry	09/18/2025
36809	Fenske, Joshua James	09/18/2025
36810	Hepp, Robert Edward	09/18/2025
36811	Highland, James	09/18/2025
36812	Kuykendall, Aaron Comer	09/18/2025
36813	Ladner, Brandon Kale	09/18/2025
36814	Oyster, Ryan Christopher	09/18/2025
36815	Parr, Karl	09/18/2025
36816	Rogalla, Ernest	09/18/2025
36817	Rushing, Jami Lynn	09/18/2025
36818	Shiver, Bryan	09/18/2025
36819	Simpkins, Richard	09/18/2025
36820	Skogen, Joel	09/18/2025
36821	Swe, Timothy Tint	09/18/2025
36822	Trieu, Thuy Thanh	09/18/2025
36823	Wang, Fei	09/18/2025
36824	Ward, Robert Raymond	09/18/2025
36825	Wert, Jason David	09/18/2025

# 7. Ratification of Engineer Interns Enrolled (16)

ENR.NO.	<b>NAME</b>	ENR.DATE
36664	Davis, James Michael	08/13/2025
36665	Bennett, Quinn Mark	08/13/2025
36666	Holman, Tyler Anthony	08/13/2025
36667	Benton, Wilson Scott	08/13/2025
36668	Gupta, Sandip	08/13/2025
36669	Dew, Brandon Jackson	08/13/2025
36670	Lessel, Andrew	08/13/2025

36671	Myers, Abigail Elizabeth	08/13/2025
36704	Ainsworth, Bransen	08/20/2025
36719	Barber, Rachel Katherine	08/26/2025
36720	Hehir, Ansley	08/26/2025
36721	Wright, Phillip	08/26/2025
36764	Andersen, Samuel Yaeger	09/08/2025
36775	Stovall, Trevor Reed	09/08/2025
36776	Baladi, George	09/09/2025
36777	Bowlin, Taylor James	09/09/2025

# 8. Ratification of Surveyors Licensed (4)

LIC.NO.	<u>NAME</u>	<b>LIC.DATE</b>
36756	Lawson, Jeremy Adam	08/29/2025
36778	Black, Jarrod Duane	09/12/2025
36779	Foor, Jerod Scott	09/12/2025
36780	Miller, Kenyon Lee	09/12/2025

### Ratification of Surveyor Interns Enrolled (0)

### ENR.NO. NAME

LICNO

**ENR.DATE** 

# 9. Certificates of Authority Issued

The Board ratified the following (34) Certificates of Authority for Engineering and (1) Certificates of Authority for Surveying.

<u>LIC.NO.</u>	NAMIE	LIC.DATE
(Engineer	ring)	
36672	Shoemaker Consulting Engineers Inc.	08/14/2025
36673	Roy Engineering LLC	08/14/2025
36674	Refined Engineering, LLC	08/14/2025
36676	Standard Industrial Structures Corporation	08/14/2025
36677	North Carolina Advanced Energy	
	Corporation	08/14/2025
36678	Salas O'Brien, Inc.	08/14/2025

NIANTE

36679	M&H Engineering & Architecture S.C.	08/14/2025
36680	M&H Engineering & Architecture, S.C. Chance Structural Engineers LLC	08/14/2025
	S	
36681	AMI Consulting Engineers, P.A.	08/14/2025
36682	Engineering & Inspection Services, LLC	08/14/2025
36722	Blue Frog Engineering, LLC	08/28/2025
36723	CBS Squared Inc.	08/28/2025
36724	Cowell Steel Structures, LLC	08/28/2025
36725	Day & Zimmermann International, Inc.	08/28/2025
36726	Kelly, Collins & Gentry, Inc.	08/28/2025
36727	SE3, LLC	08/28/2025
36728	Surveying And Mapping, LLC	08/28/2025
36765	Allnorth Americas LLC	09/08/2025
36766	Angus-Young Associates, Inc.	09/08/2025
36767	Chen Moore and Associates Inc	09/08/2025
36768	Crafton Engineering LLC	09/08/2025
36769	CSA Central, Inc.	09/08/2025
36770	DYNAMIC ENGINEERING DESIGN	
	& INSPECTION, INC.	09/08/2025
36771	Just Right Engineering, LLC	09/08/2025
36772	M&H Engineering & Architecture, PC	09/08/2025
36773	The Quantum Engineering Group, LLC	09/08/2025
36774	ZFA Structural Engineers	09/08/2025
36827	Alta Planning + Design, Inc.	09/22/2025
36828	Anderson & Arellano Engineering, PLLC	09/22/2025
36829	Davies Engineering Group, Inc	09/22/2025
36830	Hardin Engineering, PLLC	09/22/2025
36831	Horrocks LLC	09/22/2025
36832	Piertech Engineering LLC	09/22/2025
36833	Sinergi Consulting, LLC	09/22/2025
30033	Smergi Consuming, LLC	0712212023

# (Surveying)

36675 Azimuth Surveying & Mapping, PLLC 08/14/2025

The Board resume was ratified as part of the Consent Agenda. The Consent Agenda motion carried unanimously.

#### C. General Business

On a motion by Board Member Bill Mitchell and second by Board Member Dennis Truax, the Board voted to approve the amended statute, as reviewed and revised during the October

1, 2025, board meeting. Motion carried unanimously.

# D. Next Meeting

On a motion by Board Member Clint Tidwell and second by Board Member Patrick Martino, the Board voted December 3, 2025, at its North Lamar Street office location in Jackson, Mississippi, as its next regular meeting date. Motion carried unanimously.

#### III. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn presented by Board Member Clint Tidwell with a second by Board Member Patrick Martino. Motion carried unanimously.

Meeting adjourned.

Board President Carey Hardin, P.E.